CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: February 27,2017

AGENDA ITEM:

Authorizing the surplus of equipment which is no longer compatible with the City’s technology
infrastructure.

PREPARED BY: DIRECTOR APPROVAL:
Worth Norton

DEPARTMENT: )‘(&’\

Finance / Information Services =

ATTACHMENTS: |

Resolution No.

BUDGET CODE: AMOUNT:

50300090 0.00

SUMMARY:

The attached resolution contains a list of technology hardware that is currently inoperable
or obsolete.

The City’s Information Services Department is committed to green technology based on
reduce, reuse, and recycle. First, the City will reuse all PCs that can be used in a less
demanding situation within the City prior to being surplused if the costs of retaining the
PCs are lower than replacing them. Then all PCs that are still in good enough condition
will be sold. Only PCs that are damaged or have no useable value will be donated or
recycled.

These PCs will be completely cleaned of all data and reformatted with their original
operating systems. All purchasers will be required to sign a letter of understanding that
PCs are considered hazardous waste and must be disposed of properly.

We expect to be able to auction off some of the PCs and all of the tablets using an “eBay
style” purchase now or best bid format. This system has been used successfully for ten
years and has sold approximately 185 surplused PCs and other miscellaneous pieces of
technology. Some systems with no market value will be donated to the Marysville Arts
& Technology High School Computer Repair Lab.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

City staff recommends that the City Council authorizes the Mayor to sign the resolution
declaring certain items of personal property to be surplus and authorizing the sale and
disposal thereof.

ltem7 -1




CITY OF MARYSVILLE
Marysville, Washington

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE DECLARING CERTAIN
ITEMS OF PERSONAL PROPERTY TO BE SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING
THE SALE OR DISPOSAL THEREOF.

WHEREAS, the following list of equipment has reached the end of its useful lifecycle.

WHEREAS, by determination of the City’s Information Services Department, the
following list of equipment is not compatible with the City’s technology infrastructure.

WHEREAS, the following hardware, as identified, is considered hazardous waste and
must be disposed of either though hazardous waste recycling or resale with a signed
understanding of eventual hazardous waste disposition.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

The items of personal property listed below are hereby declared to be surplus and are of no
further public use or necessity.

Brand Model Serial # Brand Model Serial #

Dell Latitude E5410 6NXJISI Sierra Pinpoint X 1109562949
Dell Latitude E6500  6GCSXHI Sierra Pinpoint X 1107564238
Dell Latitude E6500 9936XH1 Sierra Pinpoint X 1109593416
Dell Latitude E6500 GKJ7PN1 Sierra Pinpoint X 1109593249
Dell Latitude E6510 IRYOVM1 Sierra Pinpoint X 1109593960
Dell Latitude E6510 8XSTTMI Sierra Pinpoint X 1109593658
Dell Latitude E6510 DVYOVMI Sierra Pinpoint X 1109563357
Dell Latitude E6510 GBC3WRI Sierra Pinpoint X 1109562954
Del Inspiron 1100 70JPLK | Sierra Pinpoint X 1109593266
Dell Precision T3400  36V4QHI Sierra Pinpoint X 1109593154
Dell Precision T3400  7LQLFGI Sierra Pinpoint X 1109562948
InterM VAMS-0808 MGC000500002 Sierra Pinpoint X 1107564501
Pioneer V8000 HFMP02450VC Sierra Pinpoint X 1109593411
Pioneer V8000 HDMP02322VC Sierra Pinpoint X 1109795891
Panasonic AG7150 COM02901 Sierra Pinpoint X 1109593135
Ricoh SP4210n 12187999 Sietra Pinpoint X 1109593655
Digital F.R.E.D. COMO03798 Sierra Pinpoint X 1109593651
WatchGuard ~ XTM 810 80B502A30-385D Sierra Pinpoint X 1109592979
WatchGuard ~ XTM 810 80B502FD0-09CB Sierra Pinpoint X 1109593958

RESOLUTION -1

ltem7-2



Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra

Sierra

GX400

GX400

GX400

Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X

CA 12482006310
CA12482035910
CA12482007110

1030520401
1030520402
1017482189
1017482538
1109593150
1109562950
1108563202
1107555831
1109593148
1109593256
1109593662

Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra
Sierra

Sierra

Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X
Pinpoint X

1109593133
1109593414
1109563368
1109593407
1107563565
1109562917
1109593175
1109562941
1109562918
1109593963
1124618261
1113617435
1124626950
1124626793

The City is hereby authorized to sell or dispose of the above referenced items in a manner which,
by the direction of the Information Services Manager, nets the greatest amount to the City.

PASSED by the City Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this day of February, 2017.
CITY OF MARYSVILLE
By
Jon Nehring, Mayor
ATTEST:
By

April O’Brien, Deputy City Clerk

Approved as to form:

By
Jon Walker, City Attorney

RESOLUTION -2

ltem7-3





