CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: February 27, 2017

AGENDA ITEM:			
Authorizing the surplus of equipment which is n	o longer compatible with the City's technology		
infrastructure.			
PREPARED BY: DIRECTOR APPROVAL:			
Worth Norton			
DEPARTMENT:			
Finance / Information Services			
ATTACHMENTS:			
Resolution No.			
BUDGET CODE: AMOUNT:			
50300090 0.00			
SUMMARY:	<u> </u>		

The attached resolution contains a list of technology hardware that is currently inoperable or obsolete.

The City's Information Services Department is committed to green technology based on reduce, reuse, and recycle. First, the City will reuse all PCs that can be used in a less demanding situation within the City prior to being surplused if the costs of retaining the PCs are lower than replacing them. Then all PCs that are still in good enough condition will be sold. Only PCs that are damaged or have no useable value will be donated or recycled.

These PCs will be completely cleaned of all data and reformatted with their original operating systems. All purchasers will be required to sign a letter of understanding that PCs are considered hazardous waste and must be disposed of properly.

We expect to be able to auction off some of the PCs and all of the tablets using an "eBay style" purchase now or best bid format. This system has been used successfully for ten years and has sold approximately 185 surplused PCs and other miscellaneous pieces of technology. Some systems with no market value will be donated to the Marysville Arts & Technology High School Computer Repair Lab.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

City staff recommends that the City Council authorizes the Mayor to sign the resolution declaring certain items of personal property to be surplus and authorizing the sale and disposal thereof.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE

Marysville, Washington

RESOLUTION	NO.
------------	-----

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE DECLARING CERTAIN ITEMS OF PERSONAL PROPERTY TO BE SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OR DISPOSAL THEREOF.

WHEREAS, the following list of equipment has reached the end of its useful lifecycle.

WHEREAS, by determination of the City's Information Services Department, the following list of equipment is not compatible with the City's technology infrastructure.

WHEREAS, the following hardware, as identified, is considered hazardous waste and must be disposed of either though hazardous waste recycling or resale with a signed understanding of eventual hazardous waste disposition.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

The items of personal property listed below are hereby declared to be surplus and are of no further public use or necessity.

Brand	Model	Serial #	Brand	Model	Serial #
Dell	Latitude E5410	6NXJJS1	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109562949
Dell	Latitude E6500	6GC5XH1	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1107564238
Dell	Latitude E6500	9936XH1	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593416
Dell	Latitude E6500	GKJ7PN1	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593249
Dell	Latitude E6510	1RY0VM1	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593960
Dell	Latitude E6510	8XSTTM1	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593658
Dell	Latitude E6510	DVY0VM1	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109563357
Dell	Latitude E6510	GBC3WR1	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109562954
Dell	Inspiron 1100	70JPLK1	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593266
Dell	Precision T3400	36V4QH1	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593154
Dell	Precision T3400	7LQLFG1	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109562948
InterM	VAMS-0808	MGC000500002	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1107564501
Pioneer	V8000	HFMP02450VC	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593411
Pioneer	V8000	HDMP02322VC	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109795891
Panasonic	AG7150	COM02901	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593135
Ricoh	SP4210n	12187999	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593655
Digital	F.R.E.D.	COM03798	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593651
WatchGuard	XTM 810	80B502A30-385D	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109592979
WatchGuard	XTM 810	80B502FD0-09CB	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593958

RESOLUTION -1

Sierra	GX400	CA12482006310	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593133
Sierra	GX400	CA12482035910	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593414
Sierra	GX400	CA12482007110	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109563368
Sierra	Pinpoint X	1030520401	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593407
Sierra	Pinpoint X	1030520402	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1107563565
Sierra	Pinpoint X	1017482189	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109562917
Sierra	Pinpoint X	1017482538	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593175
Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593150	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109562941
Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109562950	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109562918
Sierra	Pinpoint X	1108563202	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593963
Sierra	Pinpoint X	1107555831	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1124618261
Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593148	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1113617435
Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593256	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1124626950
Sierra	Pinpoint X	1109593662	Sierra	Pinpoint X	1124626793
The City is	s hereby authorize	ed to sell or dispose of mation Services Mana	the above ro	eferenced items	

which, T b

PASSED by the City Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this _____ day of February, 2017.

CITY OF MARYSV.	VIL	ŁĖ
-----------------	-----	----

Ву	,			
	Jon	Nehring,	Mayor	

ATTEST:
By
April O'Brien, Deputy City Clerk
Approved as to form:
Jon Walker, City Attorney

RESOLUTION -2